State of Wisconsin County of Racine Village of Sturtevant

RESOLUTION 2010-72
9-29-10

RESOLUTION BY THE FINANCE AND BUDGETARY COMMITTEE
AUTHORIZING THE AMENDMENT OF VARIOUS ACCOUNTS IN THE 2010
BUDGET

WHEREAS, there is a need to amend various accounts in the 2010
Budget to reflect actual income and actual and anticipated expenses.

NOW THEREFORE, the Village Board of the Village of Sturtevant, Racine

County, Wisconsin does hereby resolve:
1. That the amendment of the 2010 Budget as set forth in Exhibit

“A” which is attached hereto and incorporated herein is
authorized and approved.

Adopted by the Village Board of the Village of Sturtevant, Racine
County, Wisconsin, this 5" day of October, 2010.

Village of Sturtevant

By
Steven Jansen, President

Attest
Mary A. Cole, Village Clerk

2/3 vote required



BUDGET TRANSFER #17 RESOLUTION: 2010-72

AMENDMENTS TO PUBLISHED 2010 BUDGET

Date: 9/28/2010

A. REVENUE

ACCOUNT NUMBER  Acct Description BUDGET AMENDMENT AMENDED BUDGET

General Budget Amendments

1 101-44300-000 Bldg Permits $ 100,000 $ 5,000 $ 105,000
2 101-44130-000 Cable $ 65,000 $ 3,000 $ 68,000
3 101-42300-000 Street Improvements $ 25,000 $ (21,000) $ 4,000
4 101-48600-000 Misc Rev $ 15,000 $ (8,000) $ 7,000
5 101-46230-000 Amb fees $ - $ 2,700 $ 2,700
6 101-45110-000 Court penalties $ 131,000 $ (36,000) $ 95,000
7 101-45130-000 Parking $ 20,000 $ (5,000) $ 15,000
8 101-48500-000 Donations $ - $ 1,000 $ 1,000
Fund 401
9 401-42300-000 St. Imp- Broadway $ - $ 43389 $ 43,389
10 401-48600-000 Misc Rev $ 45,000 $ (30,000) $ 15,000

Totals $ 401,000 $ (44,911) $ 356,089

V\CLERK-DEPUTY TREASURER\RESOLUTIONS\Resolutions 2010\Exhibit A-Resolution 2010-72,Sep28



BUDGET TRANSFER #17

AMENDMENTS TO PUBLISHED 2010 BUDGET

Date:

EXPENDITURES

9/28/2010

RESOLUTION: 2010-72

ACCOUNT NUMBER  Acct Description BUDGET AMENDMENT AMENDED BUDGET
General Budget Amendments
Court
1 101-51200-210 Prof Srvcs $ 17,000 $ 2,000 $ 19,000
2 101-51200-290 Other Contractual $ 39,000.00 $ 3,000 $ 42,000
Accounting
3 101-51510-210 Prof Srvcs $ 65,000.00 $ (30,000) $ 35,000
Village Hall
4 101-51600-350 R&M $ 2,000.00 $ 2,000 $ 4,000
Risk Mngt
5 101-51540-511 Liability $ 60,000.00 $ (5,000) $ 55,000
6 101-51540-513 Work Comp $ 50,000.00 $ (15,000) $ 35,000
Police
7 101-52100-290 Other Contractual $150,000.00 $ (18,000) $ 132,000
8 101-52100-390 Other Supplies $ 18,000.00 $ 1,000 $ 19,000
Bldg Insp
9 101-52400-210 Prof Srvcs $ 10,000.00 $ 10,000 $ 20,000
Employee Benefits
10 101-51980-135 Unemployment $ 5,000.00 $ (4,000) $ 1,000
Street lighting
11 101-53420-221 Electricity $105,000.00 $ (4,000) $ 101,000
Highway Supervision
12 101-53100-111 Reg wages $ 32,960.00 $ (4,000) $ 28,960
Fund 203
13 203-51510-210 Prof Srvcs $ 18,000.00 $ 6,200 $ 24,200
Fund 221
14 221-53440-530 Lease & Rent Pay $ 22,896.00 $ (22,896) $ -
15 221-58100-611 Principal- Sweeper $ - $ 17,446 $ 17,446
16 221-58200-621 Interest- Sweeper $ - $ 5451 $ 5,451
Fund 301
17 301-49300-000 Fund Bal Applied $ 63,150.00 $ 9,740 $ 72,890
Find 401
18 401-57140-810 Gen Bldg Equip $ 6,685.00 $ 3470 $ 10,155
19 401-57210-820 Law Enforce- Outlay $ - $ 4700 $ 4,700
20 401-57331-820 Hwy & Street Equip $ - $ 7,322 $ 7,322
Totals $ 664691 $ (30,567) $ 634,124

V\CLERK-DEPUTY TREASURER\RESOLUTIONS\Resolutions 2010\Exhibit A-Resolution 2010-72,Sep28



